RailTel Corporation of India Ltd

(A Mini-Ratna PSU under Ministry of Railways)
Corporate Office,
Plate-A, 6wt Floor, Office Block Tower-2,
East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi - 110023,

Website: www.railtelindia.com

Corrigendum -111

No.: RCIL/EOI/CO/ITB/2024-25/1T services to RCIL customer/5 dated 28.06.24

Subject: Expression of Interest (EOI) for Selection of Partner for “IT services to RCIL Customer”

Ref No. EOI No. : RCIL/EOI/CO/ITB/2024-25/1T services to RCIL customer/5 dated 21.06.24

1) SOR Table under Annexure-06 “Commercial Bid” is updated as under:

SN Service Description Qty Monthly Annual
Recurring Recurring
Charges (Excl Charges
Tax) (Excl Tax)
DevOps Managed Services
1 On Site Resource 1
2 Off Site Resource 1
Cloud Managed Services
3 On Site Resource 1
4 Off Site Resource 1
Other Services
5 *VAPT (Vulnerability Assessment) LS --NA--
6 Bl Insight & Visualization Service LS
7 Data Ware housing/Data Lake LS

Rubiscale enterprise Tool (3Prod.
1Test node cluster)

8 Manpower for Data warehousing & 1

Bl (Hybrid)
Total ARC for 1 Year (Tax Exclusive)

Total ARC for 1 Year with GST @ 18%

| One Time Cost [Qty | One time Charges



http://www.railtelindia.com/

9 Data warehousing LS
implementation cost

10 OTC with GST @ 18%

11 Total Cost (ARC + OTC) with Tax

12 Total Cost (ARC + OTC) with Tax in
words

*Note: For Item no. 5 (VAPT) only Annual recurring charges should be quoted

2) The last date of submission of tender is extended from 28.06.2024 to 01.07.2024 upto 15:00
Hrs. The EOI response Bids will be opened at 15:30 Hrs on 01.07.2024.

3) All other terms and conditions remain same as per EOl Document.

JGM/IT



